
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1180
ANSWERED ON:02.03.2000
FLIGHTS FROM HYDERABAD AIRPORT BY SRI LANKA
VUKKALA RAJESWARAMMA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Air Lanka has expressed its willingness to operate some of its flights from Hyderabad airport; and

(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereon?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION
(SHRI SHARAD YADAV)
(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) : Since Hyderabad has not yet been declared as an international airport, foreign airlines are not permitted to operate services from this airport at present.
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